
RECEIVING OEDEES—continued.

: ( . ' • . ! No 'of Whether Act or Acts of

Ko. Debtor's Name. ' Addre'ss. Description. Cjourt. Filin^Petition. Matter. Receiving Order. Deceiving Creditor's1' ^"h'l'Seditor^^
, ° Order. Petition. Pet.i'ion.
i

2999

3000

3002

3003

3004

3005

3006

&
2912

2954

Taylor, William ' ...

Williams, Arthur

Adams, Thomas Wil-
liam

Davies, Brychan

Oakey, Enos

Boag, Walter Rainsford

Pennington, William
Frank

Stabler, Jane Elizabeth

Burrage, Henry Alfred
(trading "as W. H.
Burrage)

Cramer, James Charles

'Atchley Manor, Shifnal, in the county of
Salop

Residing at 83, New-street, Wem, in the
county of Salop, and carrying on business
at 3, High-street, Wem aforesaid

44, Greenfield, New Tredegar, Monmouth-
shire

5, Chapel-street, Aberbargoed, Monmouth-
shire

77, Bournville-road, Blaina, Monmouth-
shire

Pool, Illogan, Cornwall

Elm Mount, Helsby, in the county of
Chester

2, Grosvenor-villas, 23, East-parade, Harro-
gate, Yorks

Tlte following Amended Notice

Brownings, Edenbridge, in the county ̂ of
Kent

The following Amended Notice

Residing at 77, Osborne-roacl, Levenshulme,
Manchester, and carrying on business at
7, Brazennose-street, Manchester

Farmer

Fish, Game and Poul-
try Dealer and Green-
grocer

Collier

Collier ...

Collier

. Clerk in Holy Orders ...

Produce Merchant

Lodging House Keeper
(Spinster)

is substituted for that

Builder ... i ...

is substituted for that

Quantity Surveyor

i

Shrewsbury ...

'Shrewsbury ...

Tredegar

Tredegar

Tredegar

Truro

Warrington ...

York

published in

Tunbridge
Wells

published in

Manchester ...

Oct. 6, 1911

Oct. 21, 1911

Oct. 20, T911

Oct. 20, 1911

Oct. 20, 1911

Oct. 21, 1911

Oct. 7, 1911

Oct. IS, 1911

the London

Oct. 2, 1911 .

the London

Sept. 27, 1911

22
of 1911

25
of 1911

21
of 1911

20
of 1911

of 1911

15,
of 1911

12
of 1911

29
of 1911

Gazette

10
of 1911

Gazette

80
of 1911

Oct. 18, 1911

Oct. 21, 1911

Oct. 20, 1911

Oct. 20, 1911

Oct. 20. 1911

Oct. 21, 1911

Oct. 19, 1911

Oct. IS, 1911

of 11th October,

Oct. 13, 1911

of -20th October,

Oct. 18, 1911

25

26

. 19

18

20

12

12

27

1911.

.8

. 1911.

67

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Creditor's,..
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Sec. 4-l(H.), Bank- O
ruptcy Act, 1883 O

'I

1 £
Sec.4-l(G.),Bank- ~£

ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec.'4-l(G.), Bank-
ruptcy Ace, 1883 • -<l


