## RECEIVING ORDERS-continued.

. .

			•	!				No. '45	Whether	Act or Acts of
<b>o.</b>	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
2999	Taylor, William	Atchley Manor, Shifnal, in the county of Salop	Farmer	Shrewsbury	Oct. 6, 1911	22 of 1911	Oct. 18, 1911	25	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (H.),Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
3000	Williams, Arthur	Residing at 83, New-street, Wem, in the county of Salop, and carrying on business at 3, High-street, Wem aforesaid	Fish, Game and Poul- try Dealer and Green- grocer	Shrewsbury	Oct. 21, 1911	25 of 1911	Oct. 21, 1911	26	Debtor's	
	Adams, Thomas Wil- liam	44, Greenfield, New Tredegar, Monmouth- shire	Collier	Tredegar	Oct. 20, 1911	21 of 1911	Oct. 20, 1911	19	Debtor's	
3002	Davies, Brychan	5, Chapel-street, Aberbargoed, Monmouth- shire	Collier	Tredegar	Oct. 20, 1911	20 of 1911	Oct. 20, 1911	, 18	Debtor's	
3003	Oakey, Encs	77, Bournville-road, Blaina, Monmouth- shire	Collier	Tredegar	Oct. 20, 1911	22 of 1911	Oct. 20, 1911	20	Debtor's	
3004	Boag, Walter Bainsford	Pool, Illogan, Cornwall	Clerk in Holy Orders	Truro	Oct. 21, 1911	15 of 1911	Oct. 21, 1911	12	Debtor's	
3005	Pennington, William Frank	Elm Mount, Helsby, in the county of Chester	Produce Merchant	Warrington	Oct. 7, 1911	12 of 1911	Oct. 19, 1911	12	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1(H.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
3006	Stabler, Jane Elizabeth	2, Grosvenor-villas, 23, East-parade, Harro- gate, Yorks	Lodging House Keeper (Spinster)	York	Oct. 18, 1911	29 of 1911	Oct. 18, 1911	27	.Debtor's	-   
ŧ	1	The following Amended Notice	is substituted for that	published in	the London	Gazette	of 17th October,	1911.		-
2912	Burrage, Henry Alfred (trading as W. H. Burrage)	Brownings, Edenbridge, in the county of Kent	Builder	Tunbridge Wells	Oct. 2, 1911	10 of 1911	Oct. 13, 1911	.8	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1(G.), Bank- ruptoy Act, 1883
		The following Amended Notice	is substituted for that	published in	the London	Gazette	of 20th October,	. 1911.		
2954	Cramer, James Charles	Residing at 77, Osborne-road, Levenshulme, Manchester, and carrying on business at 7, Brazennose-street, Manchester	Quantity Surveyor	Manchester	Sept. 27, 191	1 80 of · 1911	Oct. 18, 1911	67	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883